VERTICAL AHU
ENGINEERING
SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 20-019.010
TABLE OF CONTENTS
APPLICATIONS ............................................................................................................................................. 3
CABINET CONSTRUCTION ........................................................................................................................ 3
FEATURES AND CONTROLS ..................................................................................................................... 3

Page 3   Copyright © 2017 Unico Inc.
DESIGN & SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number Key
V24 30 B 1 EC2BX
Cabinet Size (Nominal Minimum Capacity
24=24000Btu/hr (7.0kW)
30=30000Btu/hr (8.8kW)
36=36000Btu/hr (10.5kW) (only EC1 and EC2)
Nominal Maximum Capacity
Thousands Btu per hour
Power Supply, Motor Type
EC1=1,50/60,120 variable-speed
EC2=1,50/60,208/230 variable speed
Configuration
B= both (universal)
-
Model Series
V=Single piece vertical unit (fan coil)
Revision
1, 2, 3, etc.
Cooling Coil
B=ac/heat pump coil, 3-row with R410A TXV
E=ac/heat pump coil, 4-row with R410A TXV
Heating Coil
X=non included
H=hot water coil included
APPLICATIONS
The Unico System is a complete indoor comfort system
that includes an indoor fan coil unit and small duct system.
The fan coil unit and duct system were designed to operate
together to provide the proper airflow in every installation.
The conditioned air is supplied through a series of two-inch
diameter ducts as a stream of air that entrains and mixes
with the room air. This process of aspiration produces a
more even temperature distribution in the room than a
conventional system.
The Unico vertical air handler Unit is a single packaged
unit in a vertical up-flow configuration.
For cooling, the unit is designed for R-410A refrigerant
(both A/C and Heat Pump. For heating, the unit offers an
optional hot water coil or you may use an electric heater
(WON 0502 or WON 0752).
CABINET CONSTRUCTION
The cabinet is fully insulated with 1” closed cell rubber
insulation. The cabinet is constructed of 22 gauge (0.7-
mm) galvanized steel with removable access panels on the
front for ease of service. See dimensional drawing.
FEATURES AND CONTROLS
The following table shows a comparison of the various
features.
Table 1. Feature Summary and Comparison
Control Box Configuration EC
Balanced wheels
Direct drive motor
Shaft key connection
Control voltage transformer
Screw terminal connections
Heat pump AFS bypass
Adjustable low airflow mode
Number of modes of operation 6
Requires restrictor plate to adjust air flow NO
Programmed constant air flow
Heating (boiler) relay
Cooling (chiller) relay
Efficient ventilation mode
ASHRAE 62.2 compliance mode
Point-to-point wiring
Electric heater fan interlock